STATE OF IDAHO

FILLED POSITIONS REPORT
As Of : Jan 8, 2025

Full Agency: 501 - STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Approp Unit Code: EDAA

Approp Unit Description Fund Code Fund Description Position Position Description Pay Rate
OSBE Administration 10000 General Fund 18086 ASSOC CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER $47.71
18088 CHF COMMS & LEGIS AFFRS OFFCR $52.67
18083 ADMIN ASST 2 $22.27
18084 ADMIN ASST 2 $20.89
18089 CHF POLCY/PLAN/GOV AFFRS OFCR $57.00
18096 EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT $28.00
18085 ADMIN ASST 2 $22.57
18090 CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER $60.89
18121 0SB PROGRAM MRG $33.50
18098 FINANCIAL MANAGER $51.50
18087 CHIEF AUDIT EXECUTIVE $68.80
18094 DEPUTY DIRECTOR $65.87
18122 0SB PROGRAM MGR $50.63
18118 0SB PROGRAM MRG $40.43
18091 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER $60.96
18101 GROUP POSITION $15.00
18128 PROJECT COORDINATOR $28.61
18119 0SB PROGRAM MRG $35.95
18092 COORDINATOR $31.50
18124 PROGRAM COORD $38.26
18129 PROJECT COORDINATOR $35.00
18120 0SB PROGRAM MRG $46.92
18097 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR $96.15
18133 RESEARCH ANLYST,SR $34.54
18132 RESEARCH ANLYST,PRIN $39.45
18125 PROGRAM MANAGER $36.00
18099 FINANCIAL UNIT SUPERVISOR $29.85
18134 RESEARCH OFCR, CHIEF $51.52
20254 Internal Auditor I $27.16
18135 RESEARCH SPECIALIST $32.82
18110 IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER III $38.37

20259 Senior Internal Auditor I $35.29



501 - STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION - Count

Approp Unit Code: EDAC

Approp Unit Description

Fund Code

Fund Description

20258
20255
18123
20941
20260
20256
18136
20262
18142
20277
20253
20907
20257
20944
20261
20940
20943
20970
50

Position

Senior Information Tech Auditor
Senior Internal Auditor I
0SB PROGRAM MRG
Risk Manager B
Systemwide Audit Manager
Systemwide Audit Manager
RISK MANAGEMENT OFFICER
Internal Auditor II
STATE BD OF EDUCATION
Financial Specialist
Internal Auditor II
501 Non State Employee
Systemwide Audit Manager
Risk Manager Senior
Senior Internal Auditor I
Risk Manager C
Risk Manager A

Risk Intern

Position Description

$41.40
$35.20
$43.54
$36.56
$50.27
$50.14
$55.88
$31.24
$50.00
$24.08
$31.32
$0.01
$63.74
$51.94
$35.91
$30.00
$45.70
$15.00

Pay Rate

IT and Data Management

10000

General Fund

18095
18107
18080
18081
18131
18113
18105
18093
18109
18130
18114
18104
18115
18141
18116
18106
20268
18144

ED DATA SYSTEMS INTEGRATOR
IT MANAGER
IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER IV
ADMIN ASST
RESEARCH ANLYST
IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER III
ISEE COORDINATOR REGIONS 4,5,6
OSB Program Manager - Education Data Systems
IT SERVICE DESK TECHNICIAN
PROJECT MANAGER 3
IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER III
ISEE COORDINATOR REGIONS 1,2,3
IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER III
SR. DESKTOP SUPPORT SPEC
IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER IV
IT INFO SECURITY ENGINEER II
Senior Desktop Support Specialist
TECHNOLOGY OFCR, CHIEF

$39.75
$46.27
$54.77
$25.90
$41.85
$42.08
$39.81
$46.15
$28.97
$44.65
$42.18
$37.69
$42.08
$32.04
$52.73
$39.55
$29.93
$72.85



20269 ISEE Program Coordinator $40.79
18108 IT MGR, ENTERPRISE INFRASTR $49.61
21070 IT Business Analyst $38.22
20272 Broadband Program Coordinator $34.40
18111 IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER IV $65.67
18117 0SB PROGRAM MRG $49.25
20273 E-Rate Program Coordinator $31.98

Approp Unit Code: EDAE
Approp Unit Description

Fund Code

Fund Description

Position

Position Description

Pay Rate

School Safety and Security Program

10000 General Fund 18138 SCHOOL SECURITY ANALYST $41.31
18127 PROGRAM SPECIALIST $27.25
20942 Higher Education Safety and Security Analyst $42.50
18082 ADMIN ASST 2 $22.46
18126 PROGRAM MANAGER $46.40
18137 SCHOOL SECURITY ANALYST $32.72
34936 Miscellaneous Revenue: Misc Rev-School Security Assessment 18139 SCHOOL SECURITY ANALYST $41.31

Approp Unit Code: EDGE
Approp Unit Description
Systemwide Needs And Research

Fund Code
10000

Fund Description

General Fund

Position

Position Description

Apply Idaho Program Manager

Pay Rate

HERC Program Manager

Academic Technology Program Manager
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