STATE OF IDAHO FILLED POSITIONS REPORT

As Of : <u>Jan 8, 2025</u>

Full Agency: 501 - STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Approp Unit Code: EDAA

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rat
OSBE Administration	10000	General Fund	18086	ASSOC CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER	\$47.71
			18088	CHF COMMS & LEGIS AFFRS OFFCR	\$52.67
			18083	ADMIN ASST 2	\$22.27
			18084	ADMIN ASST 2	\$20.89
			18089	CHF POLCY/PLAN/GOV AFFRS OFCR	\$57.00
			18096	EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT	\$28.00
			18085	ADMIN ASST 2	\$22.57
			18090	CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER	\$60.8
			18121	OSB PROGRAM MRG	\$33.50
			18098	FINANCIAL MANAGER	\$51.5
			18087	CHIEF AUDIT EXECUTIVE	\$68.8
			18094	DEPUTY DIRECTOR	\$65.8
			18122	OSB PROGRAM MGR	\$50.6
			18118	OSB PROGRAM MRG	\$40.4
			18091	CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	\$60.9
			18101	GROUP POSITION	\$15.0
			18128	PROJECT COORDINATOR	\$28.6
			18119	OSB PROGRAM MRG	\$35.9
			18092	COORDINATOR	\$31.5
			18124	PROGRAM COORD	\$38.2
			18129	PROJECT COORDINATOR	\$35.0
			18120	OSB PROGRAM MRG	\$46.9
			18097	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	\$96.1
			18133	RESEARCH ANLYST,SR	\$34.5
			18132	RESEARCH ANLYST,PRIN	\$39.4
			18125	PROGRAM MANAGER	\$36.0
			18099	FINANCIAL UNIT SUPERVISOR	\$29.8
			18134	RESEARCH OFCR, CHIEF	\$51.5
			20254	Internal Auditor I	\$27.1
			18135	RESEARCH SPECIALIST	\$32.8
			18110	IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER III	\$38.3
			20259	Senior Internal Auditor I	\$35.2

	20258	Senior Information Tech Auditor	\$41.40
	20255	Senior Internal Auditor I	\$35.20
	18123	OSB PROGRAM MRG	\$43.54
	20941	Risk Manager B	\$36.56
	20260	Systemwide Audit Manager	\$50.27
	20256	Systemwide Audit Manager	\$50.14
	18136	RISK MANAGEMENT OFFICER	\$55.88
	20262	Internal Auditor II	\$31.24
	18142	STATE BD OF EDUCATION	\$50.00
	20277	Financial Specialist	\$24.08
	20253	Internal Auditor II	\$31.32
	20907	501 Non State Employee	\$0.01
	20257	Systemwide Audit Manager	\$63.74
	20944	Risk Manager Senior	\$51.94
	20261	Senior Internal Auditor I	\$35.91
	20940	Risk Manager C	\$30.00
	20943	Risk Manager A	\$45.70
	20970	Risk Intern	\$15.00
501 - STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION - Count	50		

Approp Unit Code: EDAC

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate
IT and Data Management	10000	General Fund	18095	ED DATA SYSTEMS INTEGRATOR	\$39.75
			18107	IT MANAGER	\$46.27
			18080	IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER IV	\$54.77
			18081	ADMIN ASST	\$25.90
			18131	RESEARCH ANLYST	\$41.85
			18113	IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER III	\$42.08
			18105	ISEE COORDINATOR REGIONS 4,5,6	\$39.81
			18093	OSB Program Manager - Education Data Systems	\$46.15
			18109	IT SERVICE DESK TECHNICIAN	\$28.97
			18130	PROJECT MANAGER 3	\$44.65
			18114	IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER III	\$42.18
			18104	ISEE COORDINATOR REGIONS 1,2,3	\$37.69
			18115	IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER III	\$42.08
			18141	SR. DESKTOP SUPPORT SPEC	\$32.04
			18116	IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER IV	\$52.73
			18106	IT INFO SECURITY ENGINEER II	\$39.55
			20268	Senior Desktop Support Specialist	\$29.93
			18144	TECHNOLOGY OFCR, CHIEF	\$72.85

	20269
	1810
	2107
	2027
	1811
	1811
	2027
ınt	:

Approp Unit Code: EDAE

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate
School Safety and Security Program	10000	General Fund	18138	SCHOOL SECURITY ANALYST	\$41.31
			18127	PROGRAM SPECIALIST	\$27.25
			20942	Higher Education Safety and Security Analyst	\$42.50
			18082	ADMIN ASST 2	\$22.46
			18126	PROGRAM MANAGER	\$46.40
			18137	SCHOOL SECURITY ANALYST	\$32.72
	34936	Miscellaneous Revenue: Misc Rev-School Security Assessment	18139	SCHOOL SECURITY ANALYST	\$41.31
501 - STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION - Count		7			

Approp Unit Code: EDGE

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate	
Systemwide Needs And Research	10000	General Fund	20276	Apply Idaho Program Manager	\$33.65	
			20274	HERC Program Manager	\$36.99	
			20275	Academic Technology Program Manager	\$36.57	
501 - STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION - Count		3				